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CHAPTER 349

H. B. No. 572
(Legislative Research Committee)

TRANSPORTATION OF NOXIOUS WEED SEED; PENALTY

AN ACT
Prohibiting transportation of grain screenings containing noxious
weed seed on any highway, road or street unless carried in
vehicles or containers which prevent leaking or scattering; and
providing for penalty.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of
North Dakota:

§ 1. Noxious Weed Seed; Transportation; Penalty.) No
grain screenings of any kind containing noxious weed seed
shall be transported by any person over or along any highway,
road or street in this state unless the same is carried or trans
ported in such vehicles or containers as will prevent the leak
ing or scattering thereof. Any person who violates the provis
ions, or who fails or refuses to comply with the requirements,
of this section shall be fined not more than one hundred dollars
and costs of prosecution for the first offense nor more than five
hundred dollars and costs of prosecution for each subsequent
offense.

Approved February 5, 1953.
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